NOW, THEREFORE, CITY and COUNTY amend the Agreement as follows: 

A. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

4. Compensation.   In consideration of COUNTY's fulfillment of the promised 
work, CITY shall pay COUNTY at the rate of Sixty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Dollars ($62,970) for Fiscal Year 2023-2024. COUNTY shall retain those fees 
described in Exhibit “B-7” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

B.   Exhibit “A-7,” relating to Scope of Services, is attached hereto and is incorporated by 
reference herein.

[...]

proceedings in which CITY's ordinance may be implicated if not in strict compliance with the 
COUNTY CODE. 

EXHIBIT “B-7” 
COMPENSATION AND FEES 

1. Annual Compensation for Services.   As CITY desires a service level above what the 
COUNTY is required to provide by law, CITY shall pay COUNTY at the rate of Sixty-Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars ($62,970) for Fiscal Year 2023-2024. Payments are to 
be made quarterly each fiscal year.  Said amount is intended to cover the salaries of additional 
personnel that will include two full-time animal control officers to work within the jurisdictional 
limits of CITY.

[...]

SCOPE OF AGREEMENT 

Pursuant to the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority Act, California Government Code 66700-66706, the San 
Francisco Bay Restoration Authority (“the Authority”) hereby grants to The City of American Canyon (“the 
grantee”) a sum not to exceed $450,000 (four hundred fifty thousand dollars), subject to this agreement.  The 
grantee shall use these funds to prepare a Wetlands Restoration Plan, conduct feasibility studies, form a Technical 
Advisory Committee, and prepare a Monitoring Plan (collectively “the project”) for the North Slough adjacent to

[...]

Staff recommends that the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority adopt the following 
resolution pursuant to The San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority Act, Gov. Code Sections 
66700-66706:  
“The San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority hereby authorizes the disbursement of an 
amount not to exceed four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000) to the City of American 
Canyon to conduct feasibility studies, form a Technical Advisory Committee, prepare a 
Wetlands Restoration Plan, and prepare a Monitoring Plan. The American Canyon Wetlands 
Restoration Plan will summarize opportunities for projects that will protect, restore, and

[...]

between the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority, a regional public entity, through its duly appointed 

, hereafter called the Authority, and 

, hereafter called the Grantee. 

The Grantee and the Authority hereby agree as follows:   

The amount of this agreement is increased to $517,500 (five hundred seventeen thousand five hundred dollars). 

All other terms of the existing agreement shall remain in effect. 

The provisions on the following pages constitute a part of this agreement. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by the parties hereto, upon the date first above written.